9	a-26-2003	
1/00/0	9-28-2003 102559271 1025 Please reco	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME  U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF ord the attached original document or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	1	ress of Receiving Party(ies):
Asta Pharma Aktienges <del>ellsch</del> aft	Name:	O. Univ. Prof. Dr. Dr. B. K. Keppler
70,10	Street Address:	Institut Für Anorganische Chemie
SEP 2 3 2003 (4)	Street Address:	Währinger Str. 42
361 20	City:	Wien
BADEMARK	State/Country:	Austria Postal Code: 1090
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	me
Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	01261998
Application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nun 4843069	<b>04251986</b> mber(s):
Additional nur	: mbers attached? ☐ Y	∕es ■ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		■ Enclosed
		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number: P55878		
	NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE
0218. Statement and Signature: 40.00 0		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy on the original document.	oifg information is tru	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ping information is true	September 23, 2003  Date

PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0232

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASTA PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a German company having its place of business at Weismüllerstraße 45, 6000 Frankfurt am Main 1, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest for United States Letters Patent 4,843,069 issued June 27, 1989, for MEDICAMENT FORMULATIONS CONTAINING RUTHENIUM COMPOUNDS WITH AN ANTITUMORAL ACTION;

WHEREAS, O. UNIV. PROF. DR. DR. B.K. KEPPLER, of INSTITUT FÜR ANORGANISCHE CHEMIE, Währinger Str. 42., 1090 Wien, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent 4,843,069.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by the said O. UNIV. PROF. DR. DR. B.K. KEPPLER, INSTITUT FUR ANORGANISCHE CHEMIE to said ASTA PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the said ASTA PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, by its undersigned duly authorized officers, hereby sells and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent 4,843,069 to the said O. UNIV. PROF. DR. DR. B.K. KEPPLER, his successors and assigns.

26th Signed this /2/3/t/d/ day of January

ASTA Medica Aktiengesellschaft

ppa.

ppa.

Müller-Friese

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Nummer 389 der Urkundenrolle für 1998

, 1998 before me came the This 26th day of January above-named individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that they executed the same in their capacity as Procurists of ASTA PHARMA a/h/d/ AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT and for the purposes therein set forth.

Kostenrechnung

Wert: DM 10.000, --G:\ABLAKE\1-98\P55873.ASS

Gebühr §§ 141,32,45/1 KostO DM

Gebühr § 150 KostO 15 % Mehrwertsteuer DM20,--DM6,--

DM46, --

Notar

**PATENT** REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 09/23/2003